(1) Previous GAAP results have been adjusted as at January 1, 2010 to reflect the results of the production services division as discontinued operations (Note 23).

Western Energy Services Corp.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements, page 36

(tabular amounts are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except common share and per common share amounts)

28. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the consolidated balance sheet under IFRS:

As at December 31, 2010:

Note Previous GAAP amounts IFRS adjustments IFRS reclassifications IFRS amounts IFRS accounts

Assets

Current assets

Cash 3,475$   -$   -$   3,475$   Cash

Accounts receivable 28,060   -   -   28,060   Trade and other receivables

Inventory -   -   -   -   Inventories

Prepaid expenses 892   -   432   1,324   Prepaid expenses and other current assets

Investment 180   -   (180)   -

Deferred charges 252   -   (252)   -

Future income taxes 1,167   -   (1,167)   -

Assets of discontinued operations 3,778   -   -   3,778   Assets of discontinued operations

37,804   -   (1,167)   36,637

Non-current assets

Property and equipment (a) 188,931   (576)   -   188,355   Property and equipment

Goodwill 29,117   -   -   29,117   Goodwill

Future income taxes -   -   1,167   1,167   Deferred taxes

Assets of discontinued operations (e) 8,803   29   -   8,832   Assets of discontinued operations

264,655$   (547)$   -$   264,108$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 20,852$   -$   -$   20,852$   Trade payables and other current liabilities

Current portion of deferred credits (b) 239   56   -   295   Current portion of provisions

Current portion of long term debt 513   -   -   513   Current portion of long term debt

Liabilities of discontinued operations (e) 1,798   23   -   1,821   Liabilities of discontinued operations

23,402   79   -   23,481

Non-current liabilities

Deferred credits 356   -   -   356   Provisions

Long term debt 46,054   -   -   46,054   Long term debt

Future income taxes (d) 7,521   (144)   -   7,377   Deferred taxes

Liabilities of discontinued operations (e) -   7   -   7   Liabilities of discontinued operations

77,333   (58)   -   77,275

Shareholders' Equity

Common shares 159,895   -   -   159,895   Share capital

Contributed surplus (d) 2,389   (30)   -   2,359   Contributed surplus

Retained earnings 25,038   (459)   -   24,579   Retained earnings

187,322   (489)   -   186,833

264,655$   (547)$   -$   264,108$

Previous GAAP accounts

(1) Previous GAAP results have been adjusted as at December 31, 2010 to reflect the results of the production services division as discontinued operations (Note 23).

Western Energy Services Corp.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements, page 37

(tabular amounts are in thousands of Canadian dollars, except common share and per common share amounts)

28. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued):

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income under IFRS:

For the year ended December 31, 2010: